LUMBER

TWO 8 FOOT LONG 2 X 4

TWO 8 FOOT LONG 2 X 2

ONE 8 FOOT LONG 2 X 8

ONE 1 INCH DIAMETER WOOD DOWEL AT LEAST 36 INCHES LONG

ONE SHEET 4 FOOT X 8 FOOT ¾ INCH PLYWOOD

THIN WOOD FOR CRATE SLATS

HARDWARE:

2  EA   ½”-13 X 36” THREADED STEEL ROD (AXLES)

2  EA   7/32 X 6 ¼” TURNBUCKLE  (AXLES)

2  EA   ¼” X 5” EYEBOLT WITH NUT  (AXLES)

2  EA   1/8” QUICK LINK  (AXLES)

1  PK   ¼” WASHERS   (AXLES)

8  EA   ½” X 3” MENDING PLATE WITH SCREWS  (AXLES)

3  EA   ¾” AWNING PULLEY  (STEERING AND BRAKES)

1  PK  #14 X 1 ¾” WOOD SCREWS  (STEERING PULLEYS)

1  EA   1” X ¾” PVC REDUCER BUSHING  (STEERING)

1 PKG  1/16” X 2” COTTER PINS  (STEERING)

15 FT  1/16”-1/8” WIRE ROPE  (STEERING AND BRAKES)

4  EA   WIRE ROPE CLAMP  (STEERING AND BRAKES)

1  EA   3/16” X 5” TURNBUCKLE  (BRAKES)

1  EA   1/8” QUICK LINK  (BRAKES)

6  EA   3” BUTT HINGES WITH SCREWS  (BRAKES)

4  EA   ¼” X 3” EYEBOLT WITH NUT  (BRAKES)

2  EA   ¼” X 1 ½ SCREW IN EYEBOLT  (BRAKES)

1  EA    5/8” X 6 ½”  SPRING  (BRAKES)

1  EA   ½” X 5” HEX HEAD BOLT  (FRONT AXLE)

2  EA   ½” X 4” HEX HEAD BOLT  (REAR AXLE)

16 EA   ½” WASHER (WHEELS AND AXLES)

7   EA   ½” X 13 LOCKNUT (WHEELS AND AXLES)

6    EA   ¼” X 3” LAG BOLTS (FRAME)

1  BOX   #10 X 3”   WOOD SCREWS

1 BOX    #8 X 1 ¼”  WOOD SCREWS

1  PKG  #8 X 2 ½”   WOOD SCREWS

1  PKG  #8 X  2”  WOOD SCREWS


[bookmark: _GoBack]1  16 OZ BOTTLE  OF TITEBOND III WOOD GLUE





I —-—
[y ———
g ——
1857 1143 e v TEERNG MBS
[ ———
[rpre—"



